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Number of persons employed in the banking sector in Gibraltar, 2018

Number of employees

Month No. of employers  No. of employees

Gibraltar

Other British

Spanish Moroccan

Other EEC  Other Non-EEC

January 142 1117
February 142 1127
March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

539
545

323
326

89 2
90 2

136
136

28
28
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Note:

These figures are provided by the ETB and might be slightly inflated as some employers do not always deregister employees once they leave the company.

However, we have been informed by the ETB that the insurance industry and banking sector are generally compliant.

Source: Finance Centre (Employment Service)

Number of persons employed in the banking sector in Gibraltar, 2017

Number of employees

Month No. of employers  No. of employees Gibraltar  Other British Spanish Moroccan Other EEC  Other Non-EEC
January 134 1068 534 319 67 1 118 29
February 133 1069 535 323 66 1 117 27
March 132 1073 538 322 68 1 116 28
April 133 1071 536 321 69 1 117 27
May 135 1079 536 321 73 1 121 27
June 137 1102 546 326 77 1 125 27
July 138 1108 550 325 76 1 130 26
August 139 1117 552 328 78 1 132 26
September 140 1120 551 329 81 1 131 27
October 139 1110 542 331 77 1 131 28
November 139 1109 537 332 81 2 131 26
December 141 1104 534 325 84 2 133 26
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Note:

These figures are provided by the ETB and might be slightly inflated as some employers do not always deregister employees once they leave the company.

However, we have been informed by the ETB that the insurance industry and banking sector are generally compliant.

Source: Finance Centre (Employment Service)



