Table FC.5

Number of persons employed in the banking sector in Gibraltar, 2018

Month		No. of employees	Number of employees					
	No. of employers		Gibraltar	Other British	Spanish	Moroccan	Other EEC	Other Non-EEC
January	142	1117	539	323	89	2	136	28
February	142	1127	545	326	90	2	136	28
March								
April								
May								
June								
July								
August								
September								
October								
November								
December								

Updated 5 March 2018

Note:

These figures are provided by the ETB and might be slightly inflated as some employers do not always deregister employees once they leave the company. However, we have been informed by the ETB that the insurance industry and banking sector are generally compliant.

Source: Finance Centre (Employment Service)

Table FC.5

Number of persons employed in the banking sector in Gibraltar, 2017

Month			Number of employees					
	No. of employers	No. of employees	Gibraltar	Other British	Spanish	Moroccan	Other EEC	Other Non-EEC
January	134	1068	534	319	67	1	118	29
February	133	1069	535	323	66	1	117	27
March	132	1073	538	322	68	1	116	28
April	133	1071	536	321	69	1	117	27
May	135	1079	536	321	73	1	121	27
June	137	1102	546	326	77	1	125	27
July	138	1108	550	325	76	1	130	26
August	139	1117	552	328	78	1	132	26
September	140	1120	551	329	81	1	131	27
October	139	1110	542	331	77	1	131	28
November	139	1109	537	332	81	2	131	26
December	141	1104	534	325	84	2	133	26

Updated 5 March 2018

Note:

These figures are provided by the ETB and might be slightly inflated as some employers do not always deregister employees once they leave the company. However, we have been informed by the ETB that the insurance industry and banking sector are generally compliant.

Source: Finance Centre (Employment Service)